

**Ingredients & Allergens information**

Product SKU number	22367
Product Name	Dark Chocolate Ginger Biscuits
Country of Product's Origin	UK
Ingredients - for allergens in <b>BOLD</b>	Dark Chocolate Coating (67%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, anhydrous <b>milk</b> fat, emulsifier: <b>soya</b> lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring) fortified <b>wheat</b> flour (Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin- Vitamin B3, Thiamine- Vitamin B1) sugar, partially inverted refiners syrup, vegetable oils (non hydrogenated palm oil and palm kernal oil, rapeseed oil, water, salt, natural flavourings) <b>eggs</b> , salted butter ( <b>milk</b> ), ground ginger, raising agent: ammonium bicarbonate, salt. May contain traces of <b>nuts, oats, mustard</b> and <b>sesame</b> .
Net Quantity	260g
Storage Instructions	cool dry place
Suitable for Vegetarians?	yes
Suitable for Vegans?	no
Suitable for those with a nut allergy?	not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods
Suitable for those with a gluten allergy?	no
Suitable for those with a wheat allergy?	no
Suitable for those with an egg allergy?	no
Suitable for those with a dairy allergy?	no
Suitable for those with a soya allergy?	no
Free from alcohol?	yes
Free from artificial flavours?	yes
Free from artificial colours?	yes